_____80z

CH \$1715.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
Andin International Inc.		11/22/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sovereign Precious Metals, LLC	
Street Address:	One Financial Plaza	
Internal Address:	3rd Floor	
City:	Providence	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02903	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 68

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2416208	
Registration Number:	2309948	2000
Registration Number:	1493043	A
Registration Number:	2979768	ALL YOU NEED IS LOVE
Registration Number:	2979765	ALL YOU NEED IS LOVE
Registration Number:	1285176	ANDIN
Registration Number:	3047369	ASTROLOGIE
Registration Number:	2693851	CANDIDE
Serial Number:	78753891	CELEBRATE MOM
Serial Number:	78433049	CHEVIOT
Serial Number:	78433050	CHEVIOT CREATED SAPPHIRE
Serial Number:	76502183	ENSEMBLES BY ANDIN
Serial Number:	78433033	FIONA

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003276 FRAME: 0887

900045140

Serial Number:	78347695	НОРЕ
Serial Number:	78492141	INTERNATIONAL PALLADIUM COUNCIL
Serial Number:	78499303	INTERNATIONAL PALLADIUM COUNCIL
Registration Number:	2589371	JEWEL CLUB
Registration Number:	1660356	JOTALY
Registration Number:	1692868	JTL
Registration Number:	2255483	JTL JOTALY
Serial Number:	76519230	LAUREN TAYLOR
Serial Number:	76558870	LT
Serial Number:	78355006	LUCKY IN LOVE
Registration Number:	2979767	LUCKY IN LOVE
Registration Number:	2983585	MANHATTAN COLLECTION
Serial Number:	78700479	MAY IS GOLD MONTH
Registration Number:	2312589	
Registration Number:	2589087	MOTHER'S JEWEL
Serial Number:	78456472	NOT ALL GEMS ARE CREATED EQUAL
Serial Number:	78637874	OCTOBER IS DIAMOND MONTH
Serial Number:	78623558	OCTOBER IS RIGHT HAND RING MONTH
Serial Number:	78637885	OCTOBER IS RIGHT HAND RING MONTH
Serial Number:	78509393	P P PALLADIUM
Serial Number:	78492230	PALLADIUM GUILD
Serial Number:	78499310	PALLADIUM GUILD
Serial Number:	78690556	REWARD YOURSELF!
Serial Number:	78433034	SOFIA
Serial Number:	76551218	SOLARA
Serial Number:	78694322	STOPWATCH
Serial Number:	76489591	THE ANNIVERSARY ENSEMBLE
Serial Number:	76516853	THE BIRTHDAY ENSEMBLE
Serial Number:	76489589	THE BRIDAL ENSEMBLE
Serial Number:	76489588	THE COLOR ENSEMBLE
Serial Number:	76489592	THE DIAMOND ENSEMBLE
Serial Number:	76516850	THE EMERALD ENSEMBLE
Serial Number:	76489593	THE ENSEMBLE
Serial Number:	76489586	THE GEMSTONE ENSEMBLE
Registration Number:	2979763	THE GIFT OF LOVE

Desistantian Number	2979766	THE GIFT OF LOVE
Registration Number:	2979766	THE GIFT OF LOVE
Serial Number:	76489584	THE GOLD ENSEMBLE
Serial Number:	76557296	THE INFINITY CLOVER
Serial Number:	76489587	THE JEWELRY ENSEMBLE
Serial Number:	75757952	THE MILLENNIUM CLOVER
Registration Number:	2764490	THE MILLENNIUM HEART 2000
Registration Number:	2411465	THE MILLENNIUM HEART 2000
Serial Number:	78456468	THE NEW WAY TO SAY I LOVE YOU
Serial Number:	76489590	THE PEARL ENSEMBLE
Serial Number:	76516899	THE RUBY ENSEMBLE
Serial Number:	76538362	THE RIGHT HAND ENSEMBLE
Serial Number:	76516851	THE SAPPHIRE ENSEMBLE
Serial Number:	76516852	THE SWEETHEART ENSEMBLE
Serial Number:	76489583	THE WEDDING ENSEMBLE
Serial Number:	78348337	UNFORGETTABLE
Serial Number:	78637876	WHAT HAVE YOU DONE FOR YOU LATELY
Serial Number:	78492276	WORLD PALLADIUM COUNCIL
Serial Number:	78499271	WORLD PALLADIUM COUNCIL
Serial Number:	78627487	XENON
Registration Number:	1858150	XENON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-1300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-345-1341

Email: matm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle A. Massicotte, Esq.

Address Line 1: 100 Summer Street
Address Line 2: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039685/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle A. Massicotte
Signature:	/Michelle A. Massicotte/
Date:	03/27/2006

Total Attachments: 21



SECURITY AGREEMENT FOR TRADEMARKS AND TRADENAMES

SECURITY AGREEMENT FOR TRADEMARKS AND TRADENAMES made as aday of <u>November</u>, 2005, by and between ANDIN INTERNATIONAL INC., a New York corporation, with offices at 609 Greenwich Street, New York, New York 10014 (the "Debtor"); and SOVEREIGN PRECIOUS METALS, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company (the "Collateral Agent"), in its capacity as agent for ABN AMRO BANK N.V., a public company with limited liability organized under the laws of The Netherlands with offices at 565 Fifth Avenue, 25th Floor, New York, New York 10017 ("ABN"); JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association with offices at 1166 Avenue of the Americas, 16th Floor, New York, New York 10036 ("Chase"); SOVEREIGN BANK, a Federal Savings Bank ("SB"), and SOVEREIGN PRECIOUS METALS, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("SPM"), both with offices at One Financial Plaza, 3rd Floor, Providence, Rhode Island 02903 (together, SB and SPM are hereinafter referred to as "Sovereign"); and the Banks who may become a party to the Loan and Consignment Agreement (as hereinafter defined) pursuant to Paragraph 15 of the Loan and Consignment Agreement (ABN, Chase, Sovereign and the Banks who may become a party to the Loan and Consignment Agreement are hereinafter sometimes collectively referred to as the "Lenders" and individually as a "Lender") and SOVEREIGN BANK, as the Dollar Agent, SOVEREIGN PRECIOUS METALS, LLC, as the Metal Agent, the Collateral Agent and an Administrative Agent, and ABN AMRO BANK N.V., as an Administrative Agent (the Dollar Agent, Metal Agent and Administrative Agents are hereinafter sometimes collectively referred to as the "Agents).

<u>Background</u>. Debtor has incurred obligations to the Lenders which are secured by security interests in all of Debtor's accounts, inventories, equipment and general intangibles, including without limitation Debtor's trademarks, trademark applications, servicemarks, tradenames, and goodwill in respect thereof (collectively, the "Collateral"). To confirm and perfect the Lenders' security interest in Debtor's trademarks, trademark applications, servicemarks, and tradenames, Debtor has agreed to grant a security interest and lien upon Debtor's trademarks, trademark applications, servicemarks, and tradenames to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Lenders as hereinafter provided.

Additional Definitions. The following terms shall be defined as follows:

"Event of Default" shall have the meaning assigned by the Loan and Consignment Agreement (hereinafter defined).

"Obligations" means all obligations, liabilities and indebtedness due and to become due from the Debtor to the Collateral Agent or any of the Lenders or any of the Agents, and each of them, at any time and from time to time from the date hereof, of every kind and description, whether now existing or hereafter incurred, including future advances, whether direct, indirect or contingent, whether otherwise guaranteed or secured, and whether on open account or evidenced by a note, draft, check or other agreement, instrument or document, which obligations, liabilities and indebtedness are evidenced by or incurred pursuant to:

- (a) that certain Secured Promissory Note of the Debtor of even date herewith issued to ABN in the maximum principal amount of Dollars (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, together with any instrument, document or agreement which may hereafter be substituted therefor, the "ABN Revolver Note");
- (b) that certain Secured Promissory Note of the Debtor of even date herewith issued to Chase in the maximum principal amount of Dollars (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, together with any instrument, document or agreement which may hereafter be substituted therefor, the "Chase Revolver Note");
- (c) that certain Secured Promissory Note of the Debtor of even date herewith issued to SB in the maximum principal amount of Dollars (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, together with any instrument, document or agreement which may hereafter be substituted therefor, the "SB Revolver Note", and, together with the ABN Revolver Note and the Chase Revolver Note, the "Revolver Notes"); and
- among the Debtor, the Lenders, and the Agents (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, together with any instrument, document or agreement which may hereafter be substituted therefor, the "Loan and Consignment Agreement"), which obligations and indebtedness shall include all obligations and indebtedness of the Debtor to the Agents and the Lenders, or any of them, under the Revolving Loan Facility, the Consignment Facility, the Letter of Credit Facility and the Forward Contract Facility (all as defined by the Loan and Consignment Agreement) and all obligations and indebtedness of the Debtor under interest rate swap transactions or such other similar rate protection devices (provided they are for hedging and not speculative purposes) entered into by the Debtor and one of the Lenders in accordance with the Loan and Consignment Agreement.

"Of Record" means recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned by the Loan and Consignment Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, Debtor hereby agrees with the Lenders as follows:

1. To secure the complete and timely payment and satisfaction of the Obligations, Debtor hereby grants, assigns and conveys to the Collateral Agent, for itself and as agent for the Lenders, a security interest in and lien upon (a) Debtor's trademark and servicemark applications, trademarks, servicemarks, and tradenames listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "Marks"), and (b) Debtor's goodwill in respect thereof, including without limitation all proceeds of the Marks (such as, by way of example, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (collectively, the "Rights").

- 2. Debtor covenants and warrants that:
 - (a) <u>Schedule A</u> hereto correctly describes all Debtor's trademarks, trademark applications, servicemarks and tradenames Of Record;
 - (b) The Rights are subsisting and have not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part;
 - (c) To the best of Debtor's knowledge, each of the Rights is valid and enforceable and Debtor has notified Lenders in writing of all prior art (including public uses and sales) of which it is aware;
 - (d) Debtor is the sole and exclusive owner Of Record of the entire and unencumbered right, title and interest in and to each of the Rights, free and clear of any liens, charges and encumbrances Of Record; and
 - (e) Debtor has the unqualified right to enter into this Agreement and perform its terms.
- 3. Debtor agrees that, until all of the Obligations shall have been satisfied in full, it will not enter into any agreement which is inconsistent with Debtor's obligations under this Agreement, without Lenders' prior written consent.
- 4. Debtor hereby covenants and agrees with Collateral Agent, each of the Agents and each of the Lenders that the Debtor (a) shall take such action as is reasonably necessary to protect the Marks against all claims and demands of all persons at any time claiming any interest therein; (b) shall promptly pay any and all taxes, assessments and governmental charges upon the Marks prior to the date penalties are attached thereto; and (c) shall immediately notify Collateral Agent of any event causing a substantial loss or diminution in the value of all or any material part of the Marks and the amount or an estimate of the amount of such loss or diminution.
- 5. Unless and until there shall have occurred an Event of Default, the Debtor shall have the right to use the Rights for Debtor's own benefit, and the Debtor may make or grant assignments and sublicenses of the Rights in the ordinary course of Debtor's business; provided, further, that no such assignment or sublicense shall be Of Record or shall impair the rights of Debtor or the Collateral Agent, the Agents or the Lenders to sell the Collateral in the United States in accordance with the terms of this Agreement and the aforesaid Loan and Consignment Agreement. Debtor will permit the Collateral Agent access to Debtor's facilities at all reasonable times for the purpose of inspecting the quality of such goods and will furnish the Lenders such certificates and product samples as the Collateral Agent shall from time to time reasonably request to verify Debtor's compliance with the foregoing covenants. Debtor further covenants that the Collateral includes and will at all times during the term of this Agreement include all equipment and other assets necessary to produce the products for which the Marks are used, to the extent that Debtor produces such products.

- 6. The Debtor shall be responsible for processing and maintaining any and all applications for registration and re-registration of the Marks and shall bear all costs pertaining to enforcing and/or defending rights pertaining to the Marks.
- 7. Debtor agrees that until the Obligations have been satisfied in full, Debtor will execute further security agreements to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Lenders, of like tenor to this Agreement, granting a security interest in and lien upon any and all trademarks and trademark applications and any licenses of any trademarks that Debtor shall effect, acquire or make application for and which shall be Of Record, so as to confirm and perfect the Lenders' interest in and to all of the Collateral.
- If an Event of Default shall have occurred the Collateral Agent shall have, in addition to all other rights and remedies given Lenders by this Agreement, those allowed by law and the rights and remedies of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code as enacted in any jurisdiction in which the Rights may be located and, without demand of performance and without other notice (except as set forth next below) or demand whatsoever to Debtor, all of which are hereby expressly waived, and without advertisement, the Collateral Agent may sell at public or private sale or otherwise realize upon the whole or from time to time any part of the Rights, or any interest which the Debtor may have therein, and after deducting from the proceeds of sale or other disposition of the Rights all expenses (including all reasonable expenses for brokers' fees and legal services), shall apply the residue of such proceeds toward the payment of the Obligations in such order as the Collateral Agent may determine in its sole and absolute discretion. Notice of any sale or other disposition of the Rights shall be given to Debtor at least ten (10) days before the time of any intended public or private sale or other disposition of the Rights is to be made, which Debtor hereby agrees shall be reasonable notice of such sale or other disposition. At any such sale or other disposition, the Collateral Agent may purchase the whole or any part of the Rights sold, free from any right of redemption on the part of Debtor, which right is hereby waived and released.
- Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein or in any agreement between or 9. Debtor and Collateral Agent, any of the Agents or any of the Lenders, if any Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing, or if Debtor fails to perform any agreement or to meet any of its obligations to Collateral Agent hereunder or under any of the Obligations, in addition to any and all other rights and remedies that Collateral Agent may have under any other agreements or at law, the Debtor hereby irrevocably constitutes and appoints Collateral Agent and any officer, agent or employee thereof, with full power of substitution, as its true and lawful attorneyin-fact, with full irrevocable power and authority in the place and stead of Debtor and in the name of Debtor or Collateral Agent's own name or the name of Collateral Agent's designee, all acts of said attorney being hereby ratified and confirmed, except to the extent any of the same constitute gross negligence or willful misconduct, such power being coupled with an interest is irrevocable, upon the occurrence of an Event of Default and the continuance thereof: (a) to convey to Collateral Agent (or Lenders) or any purchaser any or all of the Rights, together with the goodwill of the business represented thereby, and to execute and file or cause to be filed any and all assignments and other documents and instruments that may be necessary or desirable to accomplish the purposes of such conveyance; (b) to collect proceeds from the Rights (including,

by way of example, license, royalties and proceeds of infringement suits); (c) convey in any bona fide transactions to a purchaser goods utilizing any of the Marks; and (d) to make payment or discharge taxes or liens levied or placed upon or threatened against any goods utilizing the Rights the legality or validity thereof and the amounts necessary to discharge the same to be determined by Collateral Agent, in its sole discretion, and such payments made by Collateral Agent to become the obligations of Debtor to Collateral Agent, due and payable immediately, without demand.

- Agent shall execute and deliver to Debtor all releases, deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to discharge the Collateral Agent's security interest in and lien upon the Rights, subject to any disposition thereof which may have been made by the Collateral Agent pursuant hereto. Upon the sale of any Rights that is permitted under the Loan and Consignment Agreement, the Collateral Agent shall execute and deliver to Debtor all releases, deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to discharge the Collateral Agent's security interest in and lien upon such Rights.
- Debtor shall have the duty, through counsel acceptable to the Collateral Agent to prosecute diligently any application in respect of any of the Rights pending as of the date of this Agreement or thereafter until the Obligations shall have been paid in full. Any expenses incurred in connection with such an application shall be borne by Debtor.
- 12. At such time as the Collateral Agent becomes the owner of the Rights, as provided in this Agreement, the Collateral Agent shall have the right but shall in no way be obligated to bring suit in its own name to enforce the Rights and any license thereunder, in which event Debtor shall at the request of Collateral Agent do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all necessary documents required by Collateral Agent in aid of such enforcement and Debtor shall promptly, upon demand, reimburse and indemnify Collateral Agent for all costs and expenses incurred by Collateral Agent in the exercise of its rights under this Paragraph, provided however, if the Collateral Agent shall not bring suit hereunder, then Debtor, upon prior written consent of the Collateral Agent, shall have the right, with counsel of its own selection, to bring such suit prosecute and settle the same, at its own cost and expense.
- 13. No course of dealing between Debtor and the Collateral Agent nor any failure to exercise, nor any delay in exercising, on the part of the Collateral Agent, any right, power or privilege hereunder shall operate as a waiver thereof; nor shall any single or partial exercise of any right, power or privilege hereunder or thereunder preclude any other further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right, power or privilege.
- 14. All of the Collateral Agent's rights and remedies with respect to the Rights whether established hereby or by any other agreements or by law shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently.
- 15. The provisions of this Agreement are severable, and if any clause or provision shall be held invalid and unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then such

invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only such clause or provision, or part thereof, in such jurisdiction, and shall not in any manner affect such clause or provision in any other jurisdiction, or any other clause or provision of this Agreement in any jurisdiction.

- 16. This Agreement is subject to modification only by a writing signed by the parties.
- 17. The benefits and burdens of this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the respective successors and permitted assigns of the parties.
- 18. The validity and interpretation of this Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties shall be governed by the laws of the State of Rhode Island.
- 19. All notices, communications and distributions hereunder shall be given or made to the parties at their respective addresses set forth on the last page hereof, or at such other address as the addressee may hereafter specify for the purpose by written notice to the other party hereto in accordance with the requirements of the Loan and Consignment Agreement.
- 20. DEBTOR AND, BY ACCEPTANCE HEREOF, COLLATERAL AGENT, THE AGENTS AND THE LENDERS, EACH HEREBY KNOWINGLY, VOLUNTARILY AND INTENTIONALLY WAIVES THE RIGHT TO A TRIAL BY JURY IN RESPECT OF ANY CLAIM BASED HEREON, ARISING OUT OF, UNDER OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY OTHER LOAN AND CONSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS CONTEMPLATED TO BE EXECUTED IN CONNECTION HEREWITH OR ANY COURSE OF CONDUCT, COURSE OF DEALINGS, STATEMENTS (WHETHER VERBAL OR WRITTEN) OR ACTIONS OF ANY PARTY. THIS WAIVER CONSTITUTES A MATERIAL INDUCEMENT FOR THE COLLATERAL AGENT, THE AGENTS AND THE LENDERS TO ACCEPT THIS AGREEMENT.

The next page is a signature page

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective officers as of the date first above written.

WITNESS:	ANDIN INTERNATIONAL INC.
Ellen Borrs	By:
	Tille John Graponto Vice Presiden
	Address: 609 Greenwich Street
	New York, New York 10014

SOVEREIGN PRECIOUS METALS, LLC, as Collateral Agent

Ву:	
Title:	
Address:	One Financial Plaza, 3 rd Floor
	Providence, Rhode Island 02903

Providence, Rhode Island 02903

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

INTERNATIONAL INC., personally kno evidence to be the individual whose name acknowledged to me that he/she executed	, 2005, before me, the undersigned, personally he <u>Vice President</u> of ANDIN wn to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory is subscribed to the within instrument and the same in his/her capacity and that by his/her lon behalf of ANDIN INTERNATIONAL INC.,
	Ellen Bonns
	Notary Public
STATE OFCOUNTY OF	My commission expires: ELLEN BORRAS Notary Public, State of New York No. 03-4922689 Qualified in Bronx County Commission Expires March 14, 2006
appeared Elizabeth Sousa, the Senior Vice LLC, personally known to me or proved to individual whose name is subscribed to the	, 2005, before me, the undersigned, personally President, of SOVEREIGN PRECIOUS METALS, o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the ewithin instrument and acknowledged to me that she by her signature on the instrument, the individual of ALS, LLC, executed the instrument.
	Notary Public My commission expires:

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On tl	ne day of	, 2005, b	efore me, the undersigned, personall	У
appeared		, the	of ANDIN	
NTERNAT	IONAL INC., persona	ally known to me or	proved to me on the basis of satisfac	tor
evidence to	be the individual who:	se name is subscribed	d to the within instrument and	
acknowledge	ed to me that he/she ex	xecuted the same in h	nis/her capacity and that by his/her	
signature on	the instrument, the in	dividual on behalf of	FANDIN INTERNATIONAL INC.,	
	instrument.			
		N	otary Public	
		M	y commission expires:	
			·	

STATE OF KNOCK ISLAND

On the day of MWOO, 2005, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Elizabeth Sousa, Senior Vice President, of SOVEREIGN PRECIOUS METALS, LLC, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her capacity and that by her signature on the instrument, the individual on behalf of SOVEREIGN PRECIOUS METALS, LLC, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
TANDRA STATON
NOTARY PUBLIC - RHODE ISL
My Commission Expires 6-03-2

Schedule A

Trademark Report by Country

6012/0049

ANDIN INTERNATIONAL INC.

Trademark Report by	Country					STATUS	CLASSES
REFERENCE	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	SIAIUS	CLAGGEG
	THE MILLENNIUM HEART & DESIGN	11/12/1998	777992	4/21/1999	777992	REGISTERED	14
14 - Jewelry, w	ratches and clocks						
CANADA 6012/0057	THE MILLENNIUM HEART & DESIGN	10/2/1998	892,152	4/19/2002	560,476	REGISTERED	N/A
N/A - Jewelry 6012/0058	TWO HEART DESIGN	10/2/1998	892,153	10/16/2000	534,688	REGISTERED	N/A
N/A - Jewelry							
CHINA 6012/0088	THE MILLENNIUM HEART & DESIGN	11/12/1998	9800127878	7/21/2000	1422338	REGISTERED	14
14 - Jewelry, v	vatches and clocks						
EUROPEAN UN 6012/0236	ION (CTM) OCTOBER IS RIGHT HAND RING MONTH	9/28/2005	4656294			PENDING	14,35
commercializa	nd watches marketing and advertising programs a ation and sale of jewelry, creation of n titors products, pricing, advertising st e services, online information distribu	rategy, coope	erative advertising,	es for third pa ase a client o marketing an	arties; in connection company's knowledg d dissemination of a	with the ge of customer ne advertising materi	
6012/0241	PP PALLADIUM LOGO		004686614			PENDING	014,035
014 - JEWELI 035 - PREPAI CONNECTIO	RY. RING MARKETING AND ADVERTISI IN WITH THE COMMERCIALISATIO CLIENT COMPANY'S KNOWLEDGE G STRATEGY, COOPERATIVE ADV	N AND SALE	MFR NEEDS AND	ITS COMPE	TITORS PRODUC	FOR THIRD PAP DLS DESIGNED T IS, PRICING,	RTIES, IN O 14 16 18

14 - Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones, horological and chronometric instruments

897900

8/7/1998

THE MILLENIUM HEART &

DESIGN

9/10/2001 897900

- 16 Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; greeting cards, decals, playing cards, posters, albums, almanacs, engravings, stickers (stationery), mats for beer glasses, tickets, notebooks, flags of paper, printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery, adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); playing cards; printers' type; printing blocks
- 18 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and traveling bags; luggage, handbags, purses, schoolbags, keycases of leather, briefcases, backpacks, wallets, beach bags and garment bags for travel; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; ships, harness and saddlery
- 20 Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; jewelry boxes not of metal, plastic card keys, plastic key rings, hand held and furniture mirrors, pillows, soft sculpture wall decorations, plaques, towel dispensers not of metal; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all theses materials, or of 25 - Clothing, footwear and headgear, specially shirts, pants, dresses, sweatshirts, underwear, jackets, pants suits, ties, scarves, swimwear, warm-up suits, vests, blouses, rainwear, shorts, jerseys, jeans, parkas, gloves, wrist bands, headbands, headwear and belts 03 - Perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics and hair lotions, specially body cream, skin cream, essential oils for personal use, body scrubs, facial cleansers, perfumes; eau de toilette, perfumed hair lotion, perfumed bath and shower gel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003276 FRAME: 0901

Printed: 11/17/2005

REGISTERED

14.16.18

20.25.03

Page

Trademark Report by	/ Country				Prir	nted: 11/17/200	Page 2
REFERENCE	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
EUROPEAN UNION 6012/0096	(CTM) continued THE MILLENNIUM HEART & DESIGN	11/11/1998	994970	11/28/2001	994970	REGISTERED	14,3,16 18,20,25
3 - Body crean perfumed bath 16 - Greeting of stationery, not 18 - Trunks an and garment be 20 - Jewelry be wall decoration 25 - Shirts, pashorts, jerseys 6012/0235 14 - Jewelry a 35 - Preparing commercializary and its compe	oxes not of metal, plastic card keys, p ns, plaques, towel dispensers not of n nts, dresses, sweatshirts, underwear, s, jeans, parkas, gloves, wrist bands, WHAT HAVE YOU DONE FOR YOU LATELY	albums, alma, purses, schoolastic key ring netal jackets, pant headbands, headbands and materials arketing tools rategy, coope	inacs, engravings, colbags, keycases gs, picture frames, s suits, ties, scarve eadwear and foots 4656328 s; advertising servi is designed to incre- rative advertising,	stickers (stati of leather, bri hand held an es, swimwear wear	onery), mats for efcases, backput differentiate mirror, warm-up-suits earties; in connompany's known arties for the connection articles for the	or beer glasses, tickets, backs, wallets, beach backs, wallets, beach backs, pillows, soft sculptus, vests, blouses, rainween PENDING ection with the evidence of customer need	gs re ar, 14,35
GERMANY T23475DE00	XENON	6/4/1993	N/A		1058138	ABANDONED	
ISRAEL 6012/0083	THE MILLENNIUM HEART & DESIGN	11/12/1998	123837	1/5/2000	123837	REGISTERED	14
14 - Jewelry, v	watches and clocks						
JAPAN T02607JP0	AYA AZRIELANT LOGO #2 IAL ORNAMENTS MADE OF GOLD,	1/27/1993	5-6256	חור		ABANDONED	14
14 - PERSON 6012/0050	THE MILLENIUM HEART & Design		10-68310	8/13/1999	4304496	REGISTERED	14,16,18 20,25,3
16 - 18 - 20 - 25 - 3 - Body creal	watches and clocks m, skin cream, essential oils for person and shower gel	onal use, body	y scrubs, facial clea	ansers, perfur	nes, eau de to	ilette, perfumed hair loti	
6012/0091	THE MILLENNIUM HEART & DESIGN	11/10/1998	10-95990	11/5/1999	4331709	REGISTERED	14
14 - Trinkets,	jewelry/rough gemstones/imitations o	f jewelry, clo	cks/watches				
6012/0059	TWO HEART DESIGN	10/26/1998	10-91277	9/24/1999	4317668	REGISTERED	03,14,16 18,20,25

- 03 Soaps and the like, perfumery and incenses, cosmetics and toiletries, dentrifices
- 14 Trinkets, jewelry/rough gemstones/imitation of jewelry, clocks/watches, key holders
- 16 Papers, decals, packaging containers of paper, hygienic paper, towels of paper, table napkins of paper, hand towels of paper, handerchiefs of paper, table mats of paper, coaster of paper, table cloth of paper, blinds of paper, paper banner, flags of paper, printed

- matter, calligraphy and paintings, photographs, photograph stands, playing cards, stationery, adhesives for stationery or household 18 - Bags/pouches and the like, vanity cases 20 - Furniture, metal curtain fittings, plastic fasteners used in place of metal fasteners, nail/wedges/nuts/screws/tacks/bolts/rivets/casters,
- washers, non-electric locks, cushions, zabuton (Japanese sitting cushions), pillows, mattresses, picture frames, towel dispensers, plaster sculptures, plastic sculptures, wooden sculptures 25 - Clothing, stocking suspenders, braces, waistbands, belts, footwear, special sporting/gymnastic wear, special sporting/gymnastic

MEXICO

Trademark Report by REFERENCE	y Country MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	Printed:	11/17/200 STATUS	Page 3 CLASSES
MEXICO continued 6012/0084	 THE MILLENNIUM HEART & DESIGN	11/12/1998	353949	5/30/2000	656249		REGISTERED	14
14 - Jewelry, watches and clocks								
SOUTH AFRICA 6012/0092	THE MILLENNIUM HEART & DESIGN	11/12/1998	98/20218	4/4/2002	98/20218		REGISTERED	14
14 - Jewelry,	watches and clocks							
SWITZERLANI 6012/0093	THE MILLENNIUM HEART & DESIGN	11/12/1998	09367/1998	5/18/1999	460444		REGISTERED	14
14 - Jewlery,	watches and clocks							
UNITED KING 6012/0102 A	DOM THE MILLENNIUM HEART & DESIGN (SERIES OF 2)	11/9/1998	2181592A	3/1/2002	2181592A		REGISTERED	03,14,16 18,20,24 25

- 03 Soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; body cream, skin cream, essential oils for personal use, body scrubs, facial cleansers, perfumes, eau de toilette, perfumed hair lotions, perfumed bath and shower gel
- 14 Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments
- 16 Printed matter; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or house hold purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; playing cards; greeting cards, decals, posters, albums, almanacs, engravings, stickers (stationery) mats for beer glasses, tickets, notebooks and 18 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made from these materils and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks

18 - Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made from these materils and not included in other classes, animal skins, moes, trained and travelling bags; luggage, handbags, purses, schoolbags, keycases of leather, briefcases, backpacks, wallets, beach bags and garment bags for travel; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery

- 20 Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; jewellry boxes not of metal, plastic card keys, plastic key rings, picture frames, hand held and furniture mirrors, pillows, plaques; towel dispensers not of metal
- 24 Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers
- 25 Clothing, footwear, headgear, shirts, pants, dresses, sweatshirts, underwear, jackets, suits, ties, scarves, swimwear, warm-up suits, vests, blouses, rainwear, shorts jerseys, jeans, parkas, gloves, wrist bands, headbands, headwear and belts

6012/0102 B

a - 1ST USE/COMM: 1979

THE MILLENNIUM HEART & DESIGN (SERIES OF SIX)

11/9/1998 2181592

12/7/2001 2181592B

592B REGISTERED

03,14,16 18,20,24

03 - Soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; body cream, skin cream, essential oils for personal use, body scrubs, facial cleansers, perfumes, eau de toilette, perfumed hair lotion, perfumed bath and shower gel

- 14 Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments
- 16 Printed matter; photographs; stationery, adhesives for stationery or house hold purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; playing cards; greeting cards, decals, posters, albums, almanacs, engravings, stickers (stationery), mats for beer glasses, tickets, notebooks and 18 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made from these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; luggage, handbags, purses, schoolbags, keycases of leather, briefcases, backpacks, wallets, beach bags and garment bags for travel; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery
- 20 Furniture, mirrors, picuture frames; jewellery boxes not of metal, plastic card keys, plastic key rings, hand held and furniture mirrors, pillows, placques; towel dispensers not of metal
- 24 Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers
- 25 Clothing, footwear, headgear, shirts, pants, dresses, sweatshirts, underwear, jackets, suits, ties, scarves, swimwear, warm-up suits, vests, blouses, rainwear, shorts, jerseys, jeans, parkas, gloves, wrist bands, headbands, headwear and belts

i.	••••	"HEART" DESIGN	5/8/1998	75/483,925	12/26/2000	2,416,298	REGISTERED	14
2.	6012/0038	2000 a DE01011	7/17/1998	75/521,232	1/18/2000	2,309,948	REGISTERED	14
3.	14 - Jewelry an 6012/0001		10/26/1987	73/691,977	6/21/1988	1,493,043	REGISTERED	14,a
		, NAMELY RINGS, PENDANTS, EAF			BRACELET:	S		

	Trademark Report by REFERENCE	Country MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	P REG#	rinted: 11/17/200 STATUS	Page 4 CLASSES
4.		ntinued ALL YOU NEED IS LOVE recious and semi-precious gemstones	.,	78/355,011	7/26/2005	2,979,768	REGISTERED	14
5.	14 - Jeweiry; p 6012/0200			78/354,984	7/26/2005	2,979,765	REGISTERED	14
ζ.	0040/0000	S & SEMI-PRECIOUS STONES; & F	12/10/1982	73/405,491 RY OF PRECI		1,285,176 NAMELY, RIN	REGISTERED NGS, PENDANTS, EARR	14,a INGS,
		OMM: 03/18/1981 APRICOT SAPPHIRE	7/14/2004	78/450,499			<u>ABANDONE</u> D	14
	14 - Jewelry; p	orecious and semi-precious gemstone:	s; and watche -2/8/1999	es 75/637,632			ABANDONE D	14
7	14 - Jewelry a 6012/0175	nd watches ASTROLOGIE	5/27/2003	76/520,444			PENDING	14
ť	14 - Jewelry 6012/0018	AYA ARTEORM & DESIGN	10/6/1007	75/269,722			ABANDONED	14
	14 - Jewelry. <u>T00400US9</u>	-AYA AZRIELANT LOGO	4/22/1992	74/268,113			ABANDONED	14
	14 - JEWELR`	Y MADE WHOLLY OR IN PART OF 1 - BEAD IT BY JOTALY	8K GOLD. -1/28/1991	74/133,828	8/4/4992	4 ,704,837	ABANDONED	14
\$.	14 - Jewelry 6012/0144	CANDIDE	9/15/2000	76/129,886	3/4/2003	2,693,851	REGISTERED	14
9.	14 - Jewelry, r 6012/0242	namely, rings, necklaces, pendants, e CELEBRATE MOM	arrings, brace 11/15/2005				PENDING	014
	014 - JEWELF 6012/0131	RY. - CHAIN ENHANCER	2/23/2000	-75/926 ,768			ABANDONED	14
10		CHEVIOT	6/10/2004	78/433,049			ALLOWED	14
il	6012/0213	orecious and semi-precious gemstone CHEVIOT CREATED SAPPHIRE	6/10/2004	78/433,050		•	ALLOWED	14
	14 - Jewelry; -6012/0108	orecious and semi-precious gemstone	es; watches - 3/9/1999	75/656,838			ABANDONED	14
	14 - Jewerly T 06440US0	OULTURED (STYLIZED)				·	ABANDONED	14
	14 - LAB-CRE 6 012/0024	EATED RUBIES. EAR RING (STYLIZED)	5/8/1998	-/5/483 ,92 9			ABANDONED	14
	14 - JEWELR 6012/0137	Y. EBONY SAPPHIRE	-4/10/2 000 -	76/021,340			ABANDONED	14
	14 - Jewlery T03721US0	ENSEMBLES BY ANDIN	ALCOHOLD AND A CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON OF T	74/009,900	0.5405		ABANDONED	14
12	14 - FINE JEV 6012/0174 14 - Jewelry	VELRY OF PRECIOUS METALS - NA ENSEMBLES BY ANDIN		GS, PENDATN 76/502,183	S, EARRINGS,F	ins & BRAC	ALLOWED	14

	Trademark Report b REFERENCE	y Country MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	P REG#		ige 5 ASSES			
	UNITED STATES CO	ontinued EVED SHINE FINISH	12/12/1001	74/230 003			ARANDONED	14			
	14 - JEWELR			,							
	T 06497US 0	FINE JEWELRY QUEST &	<i>2121</i> 1995	74/629,075			ABANDONER.	28			
_	28 - CARD G/	AMES.									
13.	6012/0212	FIONA	6/10/2004	78/433,033			ALLOWED	14			
	14 - Jewelry,	precious and semi-precious gemstor	ns and watches								
14.	6012/0195 14 - JEWELR	HOPE ("CLOVER" DESIGN) Y	1/5/2004	78/347,695			PENDING	14			
15.	6012/0221	INTERNATIONAL PALLADIUM COUNCIL	9/30/2004	78/492,141			PENDING	014			
	014 - JEWELI	RY									
16.	6012/0224	INTERNATIONAL PALLADIUM COUNCIL	10/13/2004	78/499,303			PENDING	16			
	16 - Publication	ons, namely magazines, newsletters	and brochures								
	6912/0132	JEWEL CLUB	9/15/2000	76/000,937			ABANDONED	14			
	14 - Jewelry										
17.		JEWEL CLUB	3/17/2000	76/003,649	7/2/2002	2,589,371	REGISTERED	35			
	35 - Retail and wholesale store services in the field of jewelry; distributorships in the field of jewelry; computerized on-line retail services in the field of jewlery; and providing information in the jewelry field via the internet										
	6012/0133	JEWELILX	3/15/2000	76/000,036			ABANDONED.	14			
	14 - Jewlery						, v -				
	T06408US0	JEWELRY QUEST	2/2/1995	74/620,074			ABANDONED	28			
	28 - CARD G	AMES.									
	.6012/0151	JEWELRY COM	- 6/25/2001	-76/276, 276			ABANDONED.	35			
	retailers both coupons to su	rized information services, namely, ponline and at store locations; providinch consumers; providing an interactive gional jewelry stores	ing education a	and quidance to	consumers on je	welry purcha	ases and offering savings an	d			
18.	6012/0007	JOTALY	3/12/1990	74/036,949	10/8/1991	1,660,356	REGISTERED	14,a			
		Y. 11/1990 COMM: 02/1991									
19	6012/0008	JTL	7/9/1990	74/076,379	6/9/1992	1,692,868	REGISTERED	14			
	14 - Jewelry										
20.	6012/0021	JTL JOTALY	4/23/1998	75/473,322	6/22/1999	2,255,483	REGISTERED	14,a			
0;		ommerce: 06/92									
21	6012/0182	LAUREN TAYLOR	5/15/2003	76/519,230			ALLOWED	14			
	14 - Jewelry							4 4			
	T 02723US0	- LINK BANGLE	0/30/1001	74/208,206			ARANDONED_	14			
	14 - JEWELR						ARANDONED	02 40 00			
	6012/0206	LOVE & CLOVER DESIGN	2/27/2004	78/375,193			ARANI KINELL	03,18,20 21,25,28			

- 03 Cosmetics and perfume 18 Leather products 20 Furniture 21 Howewares, glassware, glass bowls, glass figurines 25 Clothing, headwear, footwear 28 Toys and sporting goods

	Trademark Report by REFERENCE	y Country MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	Printed: REG#		Page 6 CLASSES
	UNITED STATES co	ontinued LOVE AND CLOVER DESIGN	11/14/2003	76/562,158			ABANDONED	14
	14 - Jewelry							
	6012/0202	- LOVE INSIDE	1/21/2004	78/354,944			ABANDONED	14
	14 - Jewelry; p	precious and semi-precious gemstone						
	6012/0198	LOVE INSIDE & DESIGN	1/21/2004	78/354,000			ABANDONED	14
	14 - Jewelry; p	precious and semi-precious gemstone	s; watches					
22.	6012/0189	LT (Stylized)	10/29/2003	76/558,870			ALLOWED	14
	14 - Jewelry							
23.	6012/0205	LUCKY IN LOVE	1/21/2004	78/355,006			ALLOWED	14
	14 - Jewelry; p	precious and semi-precious gemstone	s; watches					
24	6012/0199	LUCKY IN LOVE & DESIGN	1/21/2004	78/355,004	7/26/2005	2,979,767	REGISTERED	14
	14 - Jewelry; p	precious and semi-precious gemstone	s; watches					
	T01975US9	M & DIAMOND DESIGN	10/23/1002	74/324,780			ABANDONED.	14
	14 - JEWELR	Υ						
26.	6012/0160	MANHATTAN COLLECTION & DESIGN	12/10/2002	76/473,609	8/9/2005	2,983,585	REGISTERED	14
	14 - Jewelry, i	ncluding diamond jewelry						
	<u>\$042/0009</u>	MANHATTAN DIAMONDS & DESIGN	-6/20/1002	74/289,058	7/4/1995	-1,002,5 <u>11</u>	ABANDONED_	14,a
		Y INCLUDING DIAMOND JEWELRY. COMM: 10/1992						
	6012/0010	MANHATTAN DIAMONDS &	6/20/1002	74/289,057	5/2/1905	1,802,764	ABANDONED_	42,a
		DESIGN		MACAID IEMAIELE	, v			
21	a - 1ST USE/0	SHOPS FEATURING JEWELRY, INC COMM: 10/15/1992			(1.		PENDING	35
46.	6012/0238	MAY IS GOLD MONTH		78/700,479	LI THE COMME	DOIALIZATION AND		
	CREATION O	SING SERVICES, FOR THIRD PART F MARKETING TOOLS DESIGNED T RS PRODUCTS, PRICING, ADVERT AND DISSEMINATION OF ADVERTI	TO INCREAS ISING STRA	SE A CLIENT CO TEGY AND SAI	OMPANY'S KNO	WLEDGE OF CUS	TOMER NEEDS AN	פוו ט
	6012/0037	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	7/17/1998	75/520,664			ABANDONED	14
	14 - Jewelry a	nd watches						
	¢012/0055	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	10/28/1998	75/578,526			ABANDONED.	14,16,18 20,25,3 24
	16 - Greeting stationery, not 18 - Trunks ar and garment be 20 - Jewelry be wall decoration 25 - Shirts, pashorts, jerseys 3 - Body crear perfumed bath 24 - Bed blank	oxes not of metal, plastic card keys, p ns, plaques, towel dispensers not of n nts, dresses, sweatshirts, underwear, s, jeans, parkas, gloves, wrist bands, l n, skin cream, essential oils for perso	, purses, sch plastic key rin netal jackets, pan headbands, h	oolbags, keycas gs, picture frame ts suits, ties, sca neadwear and fo	ses of leather, bries, hand held an arves, swimwear	iefcases, backpack d furniture mirrors, , warm-up suits, ve	s, wallets, beach bag pillows, soft sculptur sts, blouses, rainwea	re ar, ı,
27.	6012/0054	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	9/24/1998	75/558,037	1/25/2000	2,312,589	REGISTERED	14
	14 - Jewelry a	nd watches.						
J8.	6012/0121 14 - JEWLER	MOTHER'S JEWEL Y	10/1/1999	75/815,901	7/2/2002	2,589,087	REGISTERED	14

	Frademark Report by		FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	Printed:	11/17/200 STATUS	Page 7 CLASSES
	REFERENCE	MARK	FILED	All Life	, tan -				
	UNITED STATES co	ntinued MOTHER'S LOVE	10/1/1999	75/815 ₁ 000				ABANDONED	14
	14 - Jewlery								
H.	6012/0217	NOT ALL GEMS ARE CREATED EQUAL	7/26/2004	78/456,472				ALLOWED	14
24	14 - Jewelry; p	recious and semi-precious gemstone						251121112	044 035
30.	6012/0233	OCTOBER IS DIAMOND MONTH	5/26/2005	78/637,874				PENDING	014,035
	035 - ADVERT JEWELERY, C	RY AND GEMSTONES. FISING SERVICES, FOR THIRD PAR CREATION OF MARKETING TOOLS TS COMPETITORS PRODUCTS PR GAND MARKETING AND DISSEMIN	DESIGNED ICING. ADVI	TO INCREASE ERTISING STR	A CLIENT COM ATEGY AND SA	PANTON	NOVVLEL	IGE OF COSTON	
31.	6012/0229	OCTOBER IS RIGHT HAND RING MONTH	5/5/2005	78/623,558				PENDING	14
·3 ·3	14 - Jewelry; g							05,10110	025
32.	6012/0232	OCTOBER IS RIGHT HAND RING MONTH	5/26/2005	78/637,885				PENDING	035
	JEWELERY, O	TISING SERVICES, FOR THIRD PAF CREATION OF MARKETING TOOLS ITS COMPETITORS PRODUCTS PR G AND MARKETING AND DISSEMIN	DESIGNED RICING, ADV	TO INCREASE ERTISING STF	E A CLIENT COM RATEGY AND SA	IPANY'S F	MONTE	JGE OF COSTON	ER
33.	6012/0226	P P PALLADIUM	11/1/2004	78/509,393				PENDING	014
	014 - JEWELF	RY							
34	6012/0220	PALLADIUM GUILD	9/30/2004	78/492,230				PENDING	014
	014 - JEWELF	RY							
35	6012/0223	PALLADIUM GUILD	10/13/2004	78/499,310				PENDING	16
	16 - Publicatio	ons, namely magazines, newsletters a	and brochures	5					
	6012/0033	PLATINIZED GOLD	- 6/16/1998	75/508,5 00				ABANDONLO	14
	14 - Gold jewe	elry							14
	6012/0048	PLATINIZED SILVER	7/28/1008	75/526,446				ADANDONSU	14
27	14 - Silver jew	•						PENDING	014
56.	6012/0234	REWARD YOURSELF!	8/11/2005	78/690,556				PENDING	014
27		RY, PRECIOUS GEMSTONES.	61414000	75/000 400				ABANDONED	14
37.	00.270.00	ROYAL HEART	2/4/1999	75/636,429				ADAMOCINES	
	14 - Jewelry	OH VEDAVA	E (20 (4002	741277 22427	4.75.14.002	17444	G.A.	-ABANDONED	14
	14 - JEWELR	<u> </u>	UILUI TUUL	17211,101	7,0,4000		01	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
		SILVERAYA EVERSHINE FINISH	5/20/4002	7/1277 136	0/2/4002	1 705 A	5.4	ABANDONED	14,a
	6012/0013	LOGO				.,, .			
	14 - JEWELR a - 1ST USE/0	Y. COMM: 02/10/1992							
38	6012/0209	SOFIA		78/433,034				ALLOWED	14
	14 - Jewelry,	precious and semi-precious gemstone	es and watch	es					i.
39.	6012/0188	SOLARA	9/22/2003	76/551,218				ALLOWED	14
	14 - Jewlery								4 :
	6 012/0187	SCNATA	9/22/2003	76/550,995				ABANDONED	14
40.	14 - Jewelry 6012/0237	STOPWATCH	8/18/2005	78/694,322				PENDING	014
	014 - JEWELI	KY.							

	Trademark Report by	Country				Printed:	11/17/200	Page	8
	REFERENCE	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSE	S
	UNITED STATES co		10/0/4004	7AIGOG 5AO			ABANDONED		14
	T&6404US0	SMISS COLD	1 <i>011</i> 11304						
4-1-1	14 - WATCHE		0/4 4/2002	70/400 E04			ALLOWED		14
4	6012/0164	THE ANNIVERSARY ENSEMBLE	2/14/2003	76/489,591			ALLOWED		
Uл	14 - Jewelry	THE CONTROL AVENOFACTOR	E (2)2002	701546 052			ALLOWED		14
49.	6012/0176	THE BIRTHDAY ENSEMBLE	5/2/2003	76/516,853			VELOASED		
1/2	14 - Jewelry		014.410000	761400 500			ALLOWED		14
40.	6012/0167	THE BRIDAL ENSEMBLE	2/14/2003	76/489,589			ALLOWED		
44	14 - Jewelry 6012/0168	THE COLOR ENGERABLE	2/4 4/2002	76/489,588			ALLOWED		14
(1 -		THE COLOR ENSEMBLE	2/14/2003	70/409,000			ALLOVILD		
115	14 - Jewelry	THE DISTRIBUTE ON PRINCIPADIE	0/4.4/0000	76/490 E03			ALLOWED		14
7	6012/0165	THE DIAMOND ENSEMBLE	2/14/2003	76/489,592			ALLOWED		
41	•	ontaining diamonds	E 10.100.00	70/240 050			ALLOWED		14
(,0	6012/0179	THE EMERALD ENSEMBLE	5/2/2003	76/516,850			ALLOWED		1-7
	14 - Jewelry c	ontaining emeralds	0.11.1100000	76/490 585			ABANDONED		14
	S012/0172	THE ENGAGEMENT ENSEMBLE	2/14/2003						1-7
117	14 - Jewelry		011 110000	701100 500			ALLOWED		14
41	6012/0163	THE ENSEMBLE	2/14/2003	76/489,593			ALLOWED		144
رمانا	14 - Jewelry	_					ALLOWED		14
48	6012/0169	THE GEMSTONE ENSEMBLE	2/14/2003	76/489,586			ALLOWED		14
110		ontaining gemstones					DEGIOTEDED		4.4
44.	6012/0201	THE GIFT OF LOVE	1/21/2004	78/354,939	7/26/2005	2,979,763	REGISTERED		14
101	• •	precious and semi-precious gemstone					DE010TEDE0		4.4
50	6012/0197	THE GIFT OF LOVE & DESIGN	1/21/2004	78/354,994	7/26/2005	2,979,766	REGISTERED		14
51	•	precious and semi-precious gemstone							
J 1	6012/0171	THE GOLD ENSEMBLE	2/14/2003	76/489,584			ALLOWED		14
_		ade in whole or significant part of gol							4.4
52	.6012/0191	THE INFINITY CLOVER	11/5/2003	76/557,296			ALLOWED		14
	14 - Jewelry								
	6 012/0152	THE JEWELRY AUTHORITY	6/25/2001	76/276,275			ABANDONED	19	35
	retailers both o	ized information services, namely, pro online and at store locations; providing ch consumers; providing an interactive egional jewelry stores	education a	nd guidance to c	consumers on je	welry purchses and	d offering savings a	and	
	6012/0150	THE JEWELRY AUTHORITY	40/84/2002	76/465,120			ABANDONED		35
	retailers both o	ized information services, namely, pro on line and at store locations; providin ch consumers; providing an interactive egional jewelry stores	q education :	and guidance to	consumers on je	ewelry purchases a	nd offering saving:	s and	
63	.6012/0170	THE JEWELRY ENSEMBLE	2/14/2003	76/489,587			ALLOWED		14
J J	14 - Jewelry			•					
	6012/0045	THE MILLENIUM BRACELET	7/6/1998	-7 <i>5/5</i> /3:537			ABANDONED		14
	14 - Jewelry a			• " "					
	6012/0028	THE MILLENIUM FLOWER	5/8/1008	75/481,509			-ADANDONED		
	CO42/003C	THE MILLENNIUM	6/30/1996	75/510,670			ABANDONED		14
	•	ANNIVERSARY BAND							
	14 - Jewelry a	nd watches							

	Trademark Report b	v Country				P	rinted: 11/17/200	Page 10
	REFERENCE	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	TEI EILENOL	,,,,						
57.	UNITED STATES co 6012/0216	THE NEW WAY TO SAY I LOVE YOU	7/26/2004	78/456,468			ALLOWED	14
	14 - Jewelry;	precious and semi-precious gemstone	es; and watch	es				
58	6012/0166	THE PEARL ENSEMBLE	2/14/2003	76/489,590			ALLOWED	14
		containing pearls						
CG	6012/0184	THE RIGHT HAND ENSEMBLE	8/6/2003	76/538,362			ALLOWED	14
UU.	14 - Jewelry							
1.0	6012/0180	THE RUBY ENSEMBLE	5/2/2003	76/516,899			ALLOWED	14
φv		conatining rubies						
/ 1	- 6012/0178	THE SAPPHIRE ENSEMBLE	5/2/2003	76/516,851			ALLOWED	14
6		containing sapphires	•	•				
	•			74100E-C27			ARANDONED	14
		THE SEAMLESS SOLD	210/1000	7-17-022-5-0-1				
10	14 - JEWELR		5/2/2003	76/516.852			ALLOWED	14
40	6012/0177	THE SWEETHEART ENSEMBLE	31212003	70/010,002				
12	14 - Jewelry		2/4 4/2002	76/489,583			ALLOWED	14
65	6012/0173	THE WEDDING ENSEMBLE	2/14/2003	10/405,303			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	14 - Jewelry			78/422 047			ABANDONED	14
	6012/0211	THE WORLD'S CREATEST	6/10/2004	18/433/54				• • •
	4.4	SAPPHIRES	e: watches					
	14 - Jeweiry;	precious and semi-precious gemston	11///1008	75/582 486			ABANDONED	16,18,20
	601 2/000 5			Control of the State of the Sta	Contract the second contract to the second co			24 25 2
	0520000							24,25,3
	for beer glass 18 - Trunks a and garment 20 - Jewelry wall decoration	ata blankata millowecocc throws tou	a flags of papers, purses, sch	er lool bags, key can ngs, picture fram	ises of leather, bes, hand held a	oriefcases, ba	ackpacks, wallets, beach t	oags ure
	for beer glass 18 - Trunks a and garment 20 - Jewelry wall decorati 24 - Beids he 25 - Shirts p	ses, tickets, stationery, notebooks and traveling bags, luggage, handbags bags for travel boxes not of metal, plastic card keys, ons, plaques ets, blankets, pillowcases, throws, towants, dresses, sweatshirts, underweal to income parker gloves, wrist hands	n nags of pape s, purses, sch plastic key rir vels, duvet co r, jackets, par beadbands	er ool bags, key ca ngs, picture fram vers, bedspread nts suits, ties, sci head wear and f	es, hand held and s arves, swim wea ootwear	oriefcases, band furniture n ar, warm-up s	nckpacks, wallets, beach buirrors, pillows, soft sculpt	nags ure wear
	for beer glass 18 - Trunks a and garment 20 - Jewelry wall decoratic 24 - Bed she 25 - Shirts, p shorts, jersey 3 - Body crea	ses, tickets, stationery, notebooks and traveling bags, luggage, handbags bags for travel boxes not of metal, plastic card keys, ons, plaques ets, blankets, pillowcases, throws, towants, dresses, sweatshirts, underweal is, jeans, parkas, gloves, wrist bands, am, skin cream, essential oils for personned travels.	n nags of pape s, purses, sch plastic key rir vels, duvet co r, jackets, par beadbands	er ool bags, key ca ngs, picture fram vers, bedspread nts suits, ties, sci head wear and f	es, hand held and s arves, swim wea ootwear	oriefcases, band furniture n ar, warm-up s	nckpacks, wallets, beach buirrors, pillows, soft sculpt	nags ure wear
	for beer glass 18 - Trunks a and garment 20 - Jewelry wall decoration 24 - Bed she 25 - Shirts, p shorts, jersey 3 - Body creat perfumed bat	ses, tickets, stationery, notebooks and traveling bags, luggage, handbags bags for travel boxes not of metal, plastic card keys, ons, plaques ets, blankets, pillowcases, throws, towants, dresses, sweatshirts, underweallys, jeans, parkas, gloves, wrist bands, am, skin cream, essential oils for persett and shower gel	nags of pape s, purses, sch plastic key rir vels, duvet co r, jackets, par headbands, onal use, bod	er nool bags, key cangs, picture fram wers, bedspread hts suits, ties, scand head wear and f y scrubs, facial o	es, hand held and s arves, swim wea ootwear	oriefcases, band furniture n ar, warm-up s	nckpacks, wallets, beach to hirrors, pillows, soft sculpt uits, vests, blouses, rain ve toilette, perfumed hair lotion	ts pags ure wear on,
64	for beer glass 18 - Trunks a and garment 20 - Jewelry wall decoratic 24 - Bed she 25 - Shirts, p shorts, jersey 3 - Body crea perfumed bar	ses, tickets, stationery, notebooks and traveling bags, luggage, handbags bags for travel boxes not of metal, plastic card keys, ons, plaques ets, blankets, pillowcases, throws, towants, dresses, sweatshirts, underweal is, jeans, parkas, gloves, wrist bands, am, skin cream, essential oils for personned travels.	n nags of pape s, purses, sch plastic key rir vels, duvet co r, jackets, par beadbands	er ool bags, key ca ngs, picture fram vers, bedspread nts suits, ties, sci head wear and f	es, hand held and s arves, swim wea ootwear	oriefcases, band furniture n ar, warm-up s	nckpacks, wallets, beach buirrors, pillows, soft sculpt	nags ure wear
64	for beer glass 18 - Trunks a and garment 20 - Jewelry wall decoration 24 - Bed she 25 - Shirts, p shorts, jersey 3 - Body creat perfumed bat	ses, tickets, stationery, notebooks and traveling bags, luggage, handbags bags for travel boxes not of metal, plastic card keys, ons, plaques ets, blankets, pillowcases, throws, towants, dresses, sweatshirts, underwears, jeans, parkas, gloves, wrist bands, am, skin cream, essential oils for perseth and shower gel UNFORGETTABLE	nags of pape s, purses, sch plastic key rir vels, duvet co r, jackets, par headbands, onal use, bod	er nool bags, key cangs, picture fram wers, bedspread hts suits, ties, scand head wear and f y scrubs, facial o	es, hand held and s arves, swim wea ootwear	oriefcases, band furniture n ar, warm-up s	ackpacks, wallets, beach to hirrors, pillows, soft sculptouits, vests, blouses, rain validite, perfumed hair lotion	ts pags ure wear on,
64	for beer glass 18 - Trunks a and garment 20 - Jewelry wall decoratic 24 - Bed she 25 - Shirts, p shorts, jersey 3 - Body crea perfumed bat	ses, tickets, stationery, notebooks and traveling bags, luggage, handbags bags for travel boxes not of metal, plastic card keys, ons, plaques ets, blankets, pillowcases, throws, towants, dresses, sweatshirts, underweallys, jeans, parkas, gloves, wrist bands, am, skin cream, essential oils for persett and shower gel	nags of pape s, purses, sch plastic key rir vels, duvet co r, jackets, par headbands, onal use, bod	er nool bags, key cangs, picture fram wers, bedspread hts suits, ties, scand head wear and f y scrubs, facial o	es, hand held and s arves, swim wea ootwear	oriefcases, band furniture n ar, warm-up s	nckpacks, wallets, beach to hirrors, pillows, soft sculpt uits, vests, blouses, rain ve toilette, perfumed hair lotion	ts pags ure wear on,
64	for beer glass 18 - Trunks a and garment 20 - Jewelry wall decoration 24 - Bed she 25 - Shirts, p shorts, jersey 3 - Body creat perfumed bat 6012/0196 14 - Jewelry	ses, tickets, stationery, notebooks and traveling bags, luggage, handbags bags for travel boxes not of metal, plastic card keys, ons, plaques ets, blankets, pillowcases, throws, towants, dresses, sweatshirts, underwears, jeans, parkas, gloves, wrist bands, am, skin cream, essential oils for perseth and shower gel UNFORGETTABLE	nags of papes, purses, sch plastic key rin vels, duvet co r, jackets, par headbands, onal use, bod 1/6/2004	ool bags, key cangs, picture fram vers, bedspread its suits, ties, schead wear and fy scrubs, facial of 78/348,337	es, hand held and s arves, swim wea ootwear	oriefcases, band furniture n ar, warm-up s	nirrors, pillows, soft sculpt uits, vests, blouses, rain v toilette, perfumed hair lotion ALLOWED	ts pags ure wear on, 14
64	for beer glass 18 - Trunks a and garment 20 - Jewelry wall decoratic 24 - Bed she 25 - Shirts, p shorts, jersey 3 - Body crea perfumed bat 6012/0196 14 - Jewelry 0012/0120 14 - Jewelry	ses, tickets, stationery, notebooks and traveling bags, luggage, handbags bags for travel boxes not of metal, plastic card keys, ons, plaques ets, blankets, pillowcases, throws, towants, dresses, sweatshirts, underweal vs, jeans, parkas, gloves, wrist bands, am, skin cream, essential oils for perseth and shower gel UNFORGETTABLE VALENTINE 2000 (STYLIZED)	nlags of papes, purses, sch plastic key rin vels, duvet co r, jackets, par headbands, onal use, bod 1/6/2004 	ool bags, key ca ngs, picture fram vers, bedspread its suits, ties, so head wear and f y scrubs, facial of 78/348,337	es, hand held and s arves, swim wea ootwear	oriefcases, band furniture n ar, warm-up s	ackpacks, wallets, beach to hirrors, pillows, soft sculptouits, vests, blouses, rain validite, perfumed hair lotion	ts pags ure wear on,
64	for beer glass 18 - Trunks a and garment 20 - Jewelry wall decoratic 24 - Bed she 25 - Shirts, p shorts, jersey 3 - Body crea perfumed bat 6012/0196 14 - Jewelry 0012/0120 14 - Jewelry	ses, tickets, stationery, notebooks and traveling bags, luggage, handbags bags for travel boxes not of metal, plastic card keys, ons, plaques ets, blankets, pillowcases, throws, tow ants, dresses, sweatshirts, underweal vs, jeans, parkas, gloves, wrist bands, am, skin cream, essential oils for personant shower gel UNFORGETTABLE VALENTINE 2000 (STYLIZED)	nlags of papes, purses, sch plastic key rin vels, duvet co r, jackets, par headbands, onal use, bod 1/6/2004 	ool bags, key cangs, picture fram vers, bedspread its suits, ties, schead wear and fy scrubs, facial of 78/348,337	es, hand held and s arves, swim wea ootwear	oriefcases, band furniture n ar, warm-up s	ackpacks, wallets, beach to ackpacks, wallets, beach to all the control of the co	ts pags ure wear on, 14 14
	for beer glass 18 - Trunks a and garment 20 - Jewelry wall decoratic 24 - Bed she 25 - Shirts, p shorts, jersey 3 - Body crea perfumed bat 6012/0196 14 - Jewelry 0012/0120 14 - Jewelry	ses, tickets, stationery, notebooks and traveling bags, luggage, handbags bags for travel boxes not of metal, plastic card keys, ons, plaques ets, blankets, pillowcases, throws, towants, dresses, sweatshirts, underweal vs, jeans, parkas, gloves, wrist bands, am, skin cream, essential oils for perseth and shower gel UNFORGETTABLE VALENTINE 2000 (STYLIZED)	nlags of papes, purses, sch plastic key rin vels, duvet co r, jackets, par headbands, onal use, bod 1/6/2004 	ool bags, key cangs, picture fram vers, bedspread its suits, ties, schead wear and fy scrubs, facial of 78/348,337	es, hand held and s arves, swim wea ootwear	oriefcases, band furniture n ar, warm-up s	nirrors, pillows, soft sculpt uits, vests, blouses, rain v toilette, perfumed hair lotion ALLOWED	ts pags ure wear on, 14
	for beer glass 18 - Trunks a and garment 20 - Jewelry wall decoratic 24 - Bed she 25 - Shirts, p shorts, jersey 3 - Body crea perfumed bat 6012/0196 14 - Jewelry 6012/0120 14 - Jewelry 6012/0203 14 - Jewelry; 6012/0231 014 - JEWEL 035 - ADVEF JEWELERY, NEEDS AND	ses, tickets, stationery, notebooks and traveling bags, luggage, handbags bags for travel boxes not of metal, plastic card keys, ons, plaques ets, blankets, pillowcases, throws, towants, dresses, sweatshirts, underwears, jeans, parkas, gloves, wrist bands, am, skin cream, essential oils for perset and shower gel UNFORGETTABLE VALENTINE 2000 (ST. YLIZED) VENETIAN CLOVER precious and semi-precious gemston WHAT HAVE YOU DONE FOR	riags of papers, purses, schiplastic key rin vels, duvet cor, jackets, par headbands, onal use, bod 1/6/2004	ool bags, key cangs, picture fram vers, bedspread its suits, ties, schead wear and fy scrubs, facial of 78/348,337 78/348,337 78/355,029 78/637,876 ONNECTION WID TO INCREASE /ERTISING STR	es, hand held and searces, swim weat cotwear cleansers, perfute the THE COMM. A CLIENT COMMATEGY AND SA	nd furniture n ar, warm-up s mes, eau de	ackpacks, wallets, beach to ackpacks, wallets, beach to all the control of the co	ts pags ure wear on, 14 14 14 014,035
65	for beer glass 18 - Trunks a and garment 20 - Jewelry wall decoratic 24 - Bed she 25 - Shirts, p shorts, jersey 3 - Body crea perfumed bat 6012/0196 14 - Jewelry 6012/0120 14 - Jewelry 6012/0203 14 - Jewelry; 6012/0231 014 - JEWEL 035 - ADVEF JEWELERY, NEEDS AND	ses, tickets, stationery, notebooks and traveling bags, luggage, handbags bags for travel boxes not of metal, plastic card keys, ons, plaques ets, blankets, pillowcases, throws, towants, dresses, sweatshirts, underweal vs, jeans, parkas, gloves, wrist bands, am, skin cream, essential oils for personant bands and shower gel UNFORGETTABLE VALENTINE 2000 (STYLIZED) VENETIAN CLOVER precious and semi-precious gemston WHAT HAVE YOU DONE FOR YOU LATELY LRY AND GEMSTONES. RTISING SERVICES, FOR THIRD PACREATION OF MARKETING TOOLS OF TITS COMPETITORS PRODUCTS PAG AND MARKETING AND DISSEMI WORLD PALLADIUM COUNCIL	niags of papers, purses, schiplastic key rin vels, duvet cor, jackets, par headbands, onal use, bod 1/6/2004	ool bags, key cangs, picture fram vers, bedspread its suits, ties, schead wear and fy scrubs, facial of 78/348,337 78/348,337 78/355,029 78/637,876 ONNECTION WID TO INCREASE /ERTISING STR	es, hand held and searces, swim weat cotwear cleansers, perfute the THE COMM. A CLIENT COMMATEGY AND SA	nd furniture n ar, warm-up s mes, eau de	ackpacks, wallets, beach to ackpacks, wallets, beach to all the control of the co	ts pags ure wear on, 14 14 14 14 014,035
65	for beer glass 18 - Trunks a and garment 20 - Jewelry wall decoratic 24 - Bed she 25 - Shirts, p shorts, jersey 3 - Body crea perfumed bat 6012/0196 14 - Jewelry 6012/0203 14 - Jewelry; 6012/0231 014 - JEWEL 035 - ADVEF JEWELERY, NEEDS AND ADVERTISIN	ses, tickets, stationery, notebooks and traveling bags, luggage, handbags bags for travel boxes not of metal, plastic card keys, ons, plaques ets, blankets, pillowcases, throws, towants, dresses, sweatshirts, underweal vs, jeans, parkas, gloves, wrist bands, am, skin cream, essential oils for personant bands and shower gel UNFORGETTABLE VALENTINE 2000 (STYLIZED) VENETIAN CLOVER precious and semi-precious gemston WHAT HAVE YOU DONE FOR YOU LATELY LRY AND GEMSTONES. RTISING SERVICES, FOR THIRD PACREATION OF MARKETING TOOLS OF TITS COMPETITORS PRODUCTS PAG AND MARKETING AND DISSEMI WORLD PALLADIUM COUNCIL	niags of papers, purses, schiplastic key rin vels, duvet cor, jackets, par headbands, onal use, bod 1/6/2004	refool bags, key cangs, picture fram vers, bedspread its suits, ties, schead wear and fy scrubs, facial of 78/348,337 78/348,337 78/355,029 78/637,876 ONNECTION WILLIAM ON TO INCREASE VERTISING STRADVERTISING I	es, hand held and searces, swim weat cotwear cleansers, perfute the THE COMM. A CLIENT COMMATEGY AND SA	nd furniture n ar, warm-up s mes, eau de	ackpacks, wallets, beach to hirrors, pillows, soft sculptuits, vests, blouses, rain was toilette, perfumed hair lotion ALLOWED ABANDONED ABANDONED PENDING TION AND SALE OF OWLEDGE OF CUSTOM TEGY, COOPERATIVE	ts pags ure wear on, 14 14 14 014,035

Trademark Rep REFERENCE	oort by Country MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	Pri REG#	nted: 11/17/200 STATUS	Page 11 CLASSES
6. 6012/0230	ES continued XENON	5/11/2005	78/627,487			PENDING	14
14 - Jewe	elry and watches						
9 6012/0014	XENON & DESIGN	2/26/1993	74/362,320	10/11/1994	1,858,150	REGISTERED	14,a
14 - WAT a - 1ST U	TCHES. JSE/COMM: 12/21/1993						
		END C	F REPORT		то	TAL ITEMS SELECTE	D = 146

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003276 FRAME: 0911

RECORDED: 03/27/2006